THE DATASHEET OF
FOD8332
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
January, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 28 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOIC16 W
CASE 751EN
D
V
J
8332
X YY KK
8332 = Device number, e.g., ‘8332’ for FOD8332
V = DIN EN/IEC60747−5−5 Option (Only Appears
   on Component Ordered with This Option)
D = Plant Code
X = Alphabetical Year Code
YY = Two−digit Work Week
KK = Lot Traceability Code
W = Package Assembly Code
Features (continued)
• Extended Industrial Temperature Range:
♦ −40°C to 100°C
• Safety and Regulatory Approvals
♦ UL1577, 4,243 VRMS for 1 Minute
♦ DIN−EN/IEC60747−5−5:
1,414 VPEAK Working Insulation
Voltage Rating
8,000 VPEAK Transient Isolation
Voltage Rating
• 8 mm Creepage and Clearance Distances
• These are Pb−Free Devices
Applications
• AC and Brushless DC Motor Drive
• Industrial Inverter
• Uninterruptible Power Supply
• Induction Heating
• Isolated IGBT/Power MOSFET Gate Drive
FOD8332
2
Related Resources
• FOD8316 − 2.5 A Output Current, IGBT Drive
Optocoupler with Desaturation, Isolated Fault Sensing
• FOD8318 − 2.5 A Output Current, IGBT Drive
Optocoupler with Active Miller Clamp, Desaturation
Detection, and Isolated Fault Sensing
• FOD8333 − Input LED Drive, 2.5 A Output Current,
IGBT Drive Optocoupler with Desaturation Detection,
Isolated Fault Sensing, Active Miller Clamp, and
Automatic Fault Reset
• AN−3009 − Standard Gate−Driver Optocouplers

28
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Shipping†
FOD8332 SOIC16 W, SO 16−Pin
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Tube
FOD8332R2 SOIC16 W, SO 16−Pin
(Pb−Free)
750 Units / Tape & Reel
FOD8332V SOIC16 W, SO 16−Pin, DIN EN/IEC 60747−5−5 Option
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Tube
FOD8332R2V SOIC16 W, SO 16−Pin, DIN EN/IEC 60747−5−5 Option
(Pb−Free)
750 Units / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.